
 

 
 

Faculty Member Areas of Expertise 
 

Name Areas of Expertise Contact Information 

Abosch, Yishaiya, Ph.D, J.D., 
Legal Studies Advisor 

Constitutional law; political philosophy; 
American politics and government 

Office: MCF 213B 
Email: yabosch@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.8396 

Bick, Naomi, Ph.D. 
MPA Program Director 
 

Public policy; environmental policy; urban 
politics; American politics and government; 
political institutions; women and politics; 
federalism 

Office: MCF 209   
Email: 
naomibick@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.7957 

Bryant, Lisa A., Ph.D. 
Department Chair 
 

American politics and government; elections and 
election administration; political behavior; public 
opinion; campaigns and elections; race/ethnicity; 
gender and politics; public policy; political 
methods 

Office: MCF 244A 
Email: lbryant@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.7612 
Appointments: 
https://calendly.com/​
lisabryantphd 

Cline, Kurt, Ph.D. 
 

Public administration; public policy; American 
politics and government; state and local 
government 

Office: MCF 210 
Email: kcline@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.2865 

Cummins, Jeffrey, Ph.D. State politics and government; local government; 
national politics; public policy 

Office: MCF 214 
Email: 
jcummins@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.6693 

Hansen, Kenneth, Ph.D. Public administration; public policy; 
International relations; defense/ security policy; 
American Indian law and tribal self-governance 

Office: MCF 218 
Email: 
kennethh@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.2260 

Hazelton-Boyle, Josephine, 
Ph.D. 

Public administration; public policy; ethics; 
transportation; research methods; intersectional 
feminist theory  

Office: MCF 213 
Email: 
jhazeltonboyle@csufresno.edu 
 

Holyoke, Thomas, Ph.D. 
 

American politics and government; Congress; 
interest groups and lobbying; water politics and 
policy 

Office: MCF 216 
Email: tholyoke@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.7580 

Kasianenko, Nataliia, Ph.D. Comparative politics; international relations; 
Russian and Eastern European politics; 
nationalism and identity 

Office: MCF 206 
Email: natkas@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.1195 

Ram, Melanie H., Ph.D. 
 
  

International relations; comparative politics; 
human rights; international development; 
international organizations; international law; 
non-governmental organizations; Europe 

Office: MCF 212 
Email: mram@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.2988 

Vieira III, Everett A., Ph.D. Comparative politics; international relations; 
terrorism; political violence; civil war; Latin 
America; human rights; democratization; 
qualitative methods; politics of memory 

Office: MCF 213A 
Email: evieira@csufresno.edu 
Phone: 559.278.7908 
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